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CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 19 MAY 2009

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE
TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988
AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)
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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2009/18
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 9th June 2009

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 9th June May 2009. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3917.39.08 CURRENT APPROVAL:
PVC heat shrinkable layflat tubing 99 989801J \Y
3917.32.08) REQUESTED APPROVAL:
3917.39.08)  PVC heat shrinkable layflat tubing EIF International Ltd 99 302610J \Y%
PO Box 97727
Manukau City
MANUKAU 2241
3923.50.00 High density polyethylene (HDPE) one piece anti-sabotage bottle caps Eternal NZ Ltd 99 302611G A
C/- DSV Air & Sea Ltd
PO Box 53113
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
61.16) Woven and/or knitted gloves and mittens Mondiale Freight Services Ltd 99 302609E A
62.16) PO Box 53004
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
Section XV)  Industrial, mountaineering, rock-climbing and caving accessories, viz: Pengellys Ltd 99 302614A A
Section XVI)  snap-links, karabiners, ascenders, fall arrestors, slit-fits, descenders, PO Box 6241
jammers, split plates, eye bolts for roofs, quick-links, impact shock WELLINGTON
absorbers, jollys
7412.20.00 Screwed brass pipe fittings incorporating a moulded polypropylene end Asmuss Plastic Systems Ltd 99 302612E A
C/- Hobbs Global Logistics Solutions Ltd
PO Box 305337
Triton Plaza
ALBANY
8309.90.09 Crown caps Vanguard Logistics Services 99 302615K A
PO Box 107056
Airport Oaks
AUCKLAND
8309.90.09 Vacuum holding, metal, twist caps Vanguard Logistics Services 99 302613C A
PO Box 107056
Airport Oaks
AUCKLAND
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 2009. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

CUSTOMS EDITION

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 18) 2009

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

()
(b)

1601

In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified
In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.
FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 1904.90.09 Frozen cooked rice Free Free 99 302564A  3/09
X 2106.90.99 Pro-mod (whey based) protein supplement Free Free 99 621838F  1/88
v 3920.10.09) High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) semi cling film, 10 microns thick, Free Free 99 302563C  3/09
3921.19.09) in rolls up to 300 metres long and 5 metres wide, printed one side, of
3921.90.19) type used in masking prior to painting, to prevent “bleed through”
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
™M 5112.11.08 84% wool, 16% mohair — 450m’ Free Free 99 302603F  4/09  12/09
5112.11.08 90% wool, 10% cashmere — 300m*
5112.11.08 90% wool, 10% cashmere — 1500m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 150m>
5112.11.08 100% wool — 150m’
5112.11.08 100% wool — 300m>
5112.11.08 100% wool — 300m’
5112.11.08 100% wool — 300m>
5112.11.08 100% wool — 450m’
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m>
5112.11.08 100% wool — 9000m’
5515.13.29 60% wool, 40% polyester — 3000m>
M 5112.11.08 100% wool — 1800m* Free Free 99 302597H  4/09  12/09
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1200m’
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1200m*
5112.11.08 100% wool — 900m’
5112.11.08 100% wool — 900m>
5112.11.08 100% wool — 450m’
5112.11.08 100% wool — 450m>
5112.11.08 100% wool — 450m’
5112.11.08 100% wool — 450m>
5112.11.08 100% wool — 450m*
CE Chapters 84 Component items for the construction of a 23.3 megawatt binary power Free Free 99 302567F  3/09 8/10
to 90 inclusive  station at Centennial Drive, Taupo, on production of invoices confirming
end—use and presented by Contact Energy, the major items of plant being:
turbines, generators, energy converter binary units, transformers, circuit
breakers, condensers and associated cooling plant, excluding distribution
transformers up to 10 MVA, mechanical workshop equipment and
construction machinery of Tariff Chapters 84 and 87
CE Chapters 84 Component items for the upgrading of the Transpower, Otahuhu, Free Free 99 302566H  3/09 5/10
and 85 substation, on production of invoices confirming end—use and
presented by Areva or Prysmian Cables, the major items of plant being
220kV metal enclosed gas insulated switchgear, 260kV resonant test
system, 245kV pantograph disconnectors, insulators and cabling
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
2106.90.99 Whey ... supplements 302542L
3920.10.09) High ... through” 302430L
3921.19.09)

3921.90.19)
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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 71

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2009/18 — continued

19 MAY 2009

FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
5111.30.08 Woven fabric containing wool, 80% wool, 20% polyester — 600m* 302545E
Category of Approval: A - General Approval

CE - Capital Equipment

GT - Goods in Transit

M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply

MS - Manufacturers’ Samples

RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession

S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs

SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs

SS - Special Situation

v - Variation of Existing Concession

X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 2009.
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